Press Release



Nyköping 2023-05-03

New MD at Lapp Miltronic

Krister Karlsson will leave as MD at Lapp Miltronic, after 10 years at the company. Jyri Kontio, MD Lapp Connecto, will succeed him in his responsibilities as Vice President Cluster Nordic, MD Lapp Miltronic Sweden and Denmark and MD Lapp Automaatio in Finland.

Krister Karlsson joined LAPP in 2013. Previously, he had held various management positions in industrial companies such as ABB and Lenze. In 2016, he was promoted to MD of Lapp Miltronic Sweden and Denmark, in 2021 he additionally took over responsibility as MD of Lapp Automaatio in Finland.

"After ten fantastic years with LAPP, I have come to a place in life where I want to change my way of living, develop myself in areas other than those I encounter in my current job and get a better balance between work and private life. I am so grateful for my time with LAPP. All the fantastic people I have had the privilege of working with and all the challenges that gave me the chance to learn new things and develop myself." says Krister Karlsson.

Jyri studied industrial engineering and management at the University of Oulu in Finland and holds a master's degree of Science and Licentiate in Technology. In 2021, he became MD of Lapp Connecto in Finland and Lapp Connecto Polska in Poland. Jyri has more than 20 years of experience of international business and management.

"Based on his long industry experience, Jyri has demonstrated all the skills of a committed and successful manager at Lapp Connecto and settled in well with the LA EMEA Sales Management Team, both professionally and personally. We are very pleased to be able to select an internal candidate to succeed Krister." says Karl Heckl, CSO LA EMEA.

Jyri Kontio succeeds Krister Karlsson on 1 June 2023.

Press Release



Images

Along with this press release, you get access to high-resolution images. The images may be used free of charge. No graphic editing is allowed.



Krister KarlssonResigning MD, Krister Karlsson
Photo: LAPP



Jyri Kontio Incoming MD, Jyri Kontio Photo: LAPP

You can download the images on our website.

Trade press contact:

Krister Karlsson MD +46 (0)155-777 82 krister.karlsson@lapp.com

Press Release



About Lapp Miltronic AB

We combine one of the market's widest ranges of cable, special cable, cable accessories, electrical components, enclosures and automation products with high technical competence and qualified advice. The company was founded in 1965 and is today a wholly owned subsidiary of the Lapp Group as well as the group's sales company on the Swedish and Danish markets. Our headquarters is located in Nyköping, together with a warehouse, logistics center and a production unit. A local office for the Danish market is located in Greve, south of Copenhagen. Lapp Miltronic AB has a turnover of SEK 540 million and has 90 employees.

About Lapp Group

A global group with large research and development activities, 19 production units and 41 sales companies worldwide. The group has 5,000 employees.

Find more information here.

Follow LAPP:



